
 

 

Committee Members 2018  
 

 

Todd Feland, City Administrator 

City of Grand Forks 

255 North 4th Street (PO Box 5200) 

Grand Forks, ND 58203 (58206) 

Phone: 701-787-3735 

Cell:  701-740-0739 

Email: tfeland@grandforksgov.com 

 

Bill Lee, President 

BGLEE, LLC 

3816 Fairview Drive 

Grand Forks, ND 58201 

Phone: 701-772-4702 

Cell:     218-791-0900 

Email: blee@gra.midco.net 

 

Michael Moore, Assoc. VP, IP Comm. & ED 

University of North Dakota 

Twamley Hall, Room 102 

264 Centennial Drive, Stop 7095 

Grand Forks, ND 58202-7095 

Phone: 701-777-6709 

Cell:    763-370-1002 

Email: michael.f.moore@research.und.edu 

 

Dana Sande, City Council President 

City of Grand Forks 

255 North 4th Street  

Grand Forks, ND 58203  

Cell: 701-330-9284  

Email: dsande@grandforksgov.com 

 

Mark Askelson, Executive Director 

UND Research Institute for Autonomous Systems 

Twamley Hall, Room 103 

264 Centennial Drive Stop 8367 

Grand Forks, ND 58202 

Phone: 701-777-6334 

Cell: 218-791-9917 

Email: askelson@aero.und.edu 

 

 

 

 

Keith Lund, President & CEO 

Grand Forks Region Economic Development Corp. 

120 N. 4th Street 

Grand Forks, ND 58203 

Phone: 701-746-2722 

Cell: 218-779-1878 

Email: klund@grandforks.org 

 

Barry Wilfahrt, President & CEO 

The Chamber - GF/EGF 

202 North 3rd Street 

Grand Forks, ND 58203 

Phone: 701-317-1555 

Email: barry@gochamber.org 

 

Tom Falck, GF County Commissioner 

Grand Forks County 

151 South 4th Street 

Grand Forks, ND 58201 

Phone: 701-775-3294 

Email: tfalck67@gmail.com  

 

Bruce Gjovig, Air Force Civic Leader Program member 

Phone: 701-739-3132 

bruce@innovators.net 

 

Tom Ford, Government Relations Administrator 

BRIC Coordinator 

Grand Forks County 

151 South 4th Street  

Grand Forks, ND 58201 

Phone: 701-780-8288  

Cell: 701-741-2503 

Email: thomas.ford@gfcounty.org 
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